University of Mumbai

डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकर भवन, कॅम्पस डेव्हलपमेंट युनिट, मुंबई विद्यापीठ,

पहिला मजला विद्यानगरी परिसर सांताक्रूझ पूर्व, मुंबई- ४०० ०९८

ई-मेल: cdu@mu.ac.in

Ref. No.- CDU/01-COVID/326 of 2020



CDU/2020

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Bhavan, Campus Development Unit, University of Mumbai,

First floor, Vidyanagari Campus, Santacruz East, Mumbai- 400 098

E-mail: cdu@mu.ac.in

Date: 21/07/2020

TENDER NOTICE

Wax sealed tenders are invited by the University Engineer, University of Mumbai for following work:

1 Name of work : Construction of security cabin at main gate on CST

road & North gate (Hyatt gate) at Vidyanagari

campus, University of Mumbai

2 Cost put to tender : Rs. 2,31,281/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty One

Thousand Two Hundred and Two Eighty One

Only) excluding all the taxes

3 Cost of Tender form : Rs. 224/- (200 + 12% GST)

4 Date for issuing of tender form : 22/07/2020 after 11:00 AM

5 Last date for issuing and submission of : 29/07/2020 before 01:00 PM

tender form

6 Place and time for payment of tender : University cash counter, Examination House,

form fees 2nd floor, Room no-45, Vidyanagari Campus

7 Place and time of availability of 'Tender' : Office of University Engineer, Dr. Ambedkar

Bhavan, 1st floor, Vidyanagari Campus.

8 Place for submission of 'Tender' : Office of University Engineer, Dr. Ambedkar

Bhavan, 1st floor, Vidyanagari Campus.

9 Mode of payment of R.M.D. : R.M.D. will be 5% of work will be deducted in bill

and return after defect liability period expired

Period within which work is to be done : 1 Month after issue of work order

11 Defect liability period : 1 Year

The blank tender form (Schedule "B") must be submitted and details such as (i) Tender Fee Receipt No. & Date must invariably be written on it.

The contractor in the field should be PWD registered. The rate should be exclusive of all the taxes. Any over writing in tender document leads to rejection of tender. Please note that, if any damages are done to electrical wiring, cabling etc. and internal, external pipeline during the repairing work shall be rectified / replaced by the contractor immediately at his own expense. The selected contractor will have to execute an agreement on Rs. 100/- Stamp paper. University of Mumbai will not be responsible for any postal delay/loss in transit.

University Engineer reserves the right to reject all the tenders or any tender without assigning any reasons therefore and to relax or waive any of the condition stipulated in any of the tender that may be issued wherever necessary.

University Engineer University of Mumbai



SCHEDULE 'B'

Name of work : Constrution of security cabin at main gate on CST road & Hyatt gate at Vidyanagari campus, University of Mumbai, Mumbai- 400 098.

Sr. No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Rate	Add 5% in rate For Corp. Areas	Quantity	Amount
1	21.1	Excavation for foundation in hard murum and boulders including removing the excavated material up to a distance 50 metres, beyond the building area and stacking and spreading as directed, dewatering, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary back filling, ramming, watering including shoring and strutting etc. complete. (Lift upto 1.5m.) By Mechanical Means	Cubic Metre	191	200.55	8.00	1604.40
2	21.4	Providing soling using 80 mm size trap metal in 15 cm. layer including filling voids with Crushed sand/grit, ramming, watering etc. complete.	Cubic Metre	1055	1107.75	3.40	3766.35
3	24.08	Providing and laying Cast in situ/Ready Mix cement concrete in M15 of trap/ granite/quartzite/gneiss metal for bed blocks, foundation blocks and such other items including bailing out water, Steel centering, formwork, laying/ pumping, compacting, roughening them if special finish is to be provided, finishing uneven and honeycombed surface and curing etc. complete. The Cement Mortar 1:3 plaster is considered for rendering uneven and honeycombed surface only. Newly laid concrete shall be covered by gunny bag, plastic, tarpaulin etc. (Wooden centering will not be allowed), with fully automatic microprocessor based PLC with SCADA enabled reversible Drum Type mixer/ concrete Batch mix plant (Pan mixer) etc. complete. With fine aggregate (Natural Sand / Crushed sand VSI Grade finely washed etc)	Cubic Metre	5179	5437.95	6.00	32627.70
4	27.05	Providing second class Burnt Brick masonry with conventional/ I.S. type bricks in cement mortar 1:6 in superstructure including striking joints, raking out joints, watering and scaffolding etc. Complete	Cubic Metre	6004	6304.2	5.20	32781.84
5	32.11	Providing sand faced plaster externally in cement mortar using approved screened sand, in all positions including base coat of 15 mm thick in cement mortar 1:4 using waterproofing compound at 1 kg per cement bag curing the same for not less than 2 days and keeping the surface of the base coat rough to receive the sand faced treatment 6 to 8 mm thick in cement mortar 1:4 finishing the surface by taking out grains and curing for fourteen days scaffolding etc.complete.	Square Metre	679	712.95	40.00	28518.00

Sr. No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Rate	Add 5% in rate For Corp. Areas	Quantity	Amount
6	23.11	Providing structural steel work of rectangular hollow steel section for steel trusses, other similar truss items like purlin and members with all bracing, gusset plates etc. as per detailed designs and drawings or as directed including cutting, fabricating, hoisting, erecting, fixing in position making riveted/bolted/ welded connections and one coat of anticorrosive paint and over it two coats of oil painting of approved quality and shade complete. Spec. No.: As directed by Engineer-in-charge.	Metric Tonne	88039	92440.95	0.50	46220.48
7	38.37	Providing and fixing UPVC Roof made up of 3 layers roofing material of thickness 2mm having width of 1130 mm and of required Length having Tensile strength not less than 330 kg/cm2, including fastening with self drilling screw having washers made of stainless steel etc. complete.	Square Metre	1329	1395.45	54.00	75354.30
8	38.38	Providing and fixing PVC coloured Ridge tiles over UPVC roofing where required having size 113cm x 41cm and height 9.5 cm for ridge including fastening with self drilling screw having washers made of stainless steel etc. complete.	Square Metre	1144	1201.2	7.00	8408.40
9		Removing of steel sing board with angles and holders	No		2000.00	1.00	2000.00

Total Rs 231281.47

Say Rs. 231281

Add 12% GST Rs. 27753.78 Add 0.5% Labor Cess 1156.41

Total Rs. 260191.65

Say Rs 2,60,200.0

In words: Rupees Two Lakh Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty One Only excluding all taxes

Prepared and checked by:

(S. V. Rane) University Engineer University Of Mumbai

I, M/s	is willing to carry out the work at	_% above/below/at par than			
the estimated amount Rs. 2,31,281/- exclusive of taxes put to tender					

Rubber Stamp of the firm (Signature of the contractor)